WVAL League Championships - October 14,
J. D. Morgan Park

Location:
Course Distance:

1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE BOYS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
1 1 177 Alec REIS 6 CT ENGLISH 9:29 6:46
2 2 253 Caiden HOGG 6 DARTMOUTH 9:38 6:53
3 3 927 Joe WALLACE 6 UNION 9:43 6:57
4 4 150 Kurt BECKMANN 6 CT ENGLISH 9:44 6:57
5 5 422 Jordan GOMEZ 6 IDA PRICE 9:44 6:57
o 9 399 Samarth BORANNNA [ IDA PRICE 9:45 6:58
7 7 396 Yabsera BISTE 6 IDA PRICE 9:47 6:59
8 8 773 Samuel COLLINS 6 ROLLING HILLS 9:49 7:01
9 9 540 Simon CHA 6 MORELAND 9:50 7:02

10 10 411 Sasha DUMEé [ IDA PRICE 9:51 7:02
11 11 813 Dylan WRIGHT 6 ROLLING HILLS 9:52 7:03
12 12 156 Matthew FEHR 6 CT ENGLISH 9:59 7:08
13 13 638 Ryan MOORE 6 REDWOOD 10:01 7:09
14 14 707 Jake HUTCHINSON 6 RJ FISHER 10:06 7:13
15 15 915 Ben OSTROWSKI 6 UNION 10:07 7:14
16 16 903 Fred KIM 6 UNION 10:09 7:15
17 17 163 Corbin LANE 6 CT ENGLISH 10:11 7:17
18 18 331 Joey PAPA 6 EDS 10:14 7:19
19 19 324 Nate LEWIT 6 EDS 10:18 7:21
20 20 152 Harris CAMPBELL 5 CT ENGLISH 10:19 7:22
21 21 406 Dominic CLIMA 6 IDA PRICE 10:21  7:24
22 22 624 Lucas HENDERSON 6 REDWOOD 10:23 7:25
23 23 327 Ivan OBRADOVIC 6 EDS 10:25 7:27
24 24 162 Ethan JEFFREY 6 CT ENGLISH 10:28 7:29
25 25 252 Evan HAYWOOD 6 DARTMOUTH 10:30 7:30
26 26 164 Jake LEONHART 6 CT ENGLISH 10:34 7:33
27 27 415 Noah FINCH 7 IDA PRICE 10:35 7:34
28 28 767 Tal BORENSTEIN 6 ROLLING HILLS 10:38 7:36
29 29 889 Nathan FOREMAN 6 UNION 10:39 7:36
30 30 265 Daniel MACDONALD 6 DARTMOUTH 10:41 7:38
31 31 282 Henry TISSIER 6 DARTMOUTH 10:41 7:38
32 32 581 Ryo TOMITA 6 MORELAND 10:42 7:39
33 33 879 Steven BRAY 6 UNION 10:43 7:40
34 492 Marnell JONES 6 MONROE 10:45 7:41
35 34 243 Isaac CAMPBELL 6 DARTMOUTH 10:45 7:41
36 35 778 Andreas DIJMARESCU 6 ROLLING HILLS 10:46 7:42
37 36 806 Zachary TAYLOR 5 ROLLING HILLS 10:48 7:43
38 37 887 Tony DURAN 6 UNION 10:50 7:44
39 38 441 Alden LISTER 7 IDA PRICE 10:50 7:44
40 39 705 Micah HOANG 6 RJ FISHER 10:51 7:45
41 40 700 Bence ERDOS 6 RJ FISHER 10:52 7:46
42 41 269 Ryan MECCHELLA 6 DARTMOUTH 10:53 7:46
43 42 796 Jakob NEDITCH 5 ROLLING HILLS 10:54 7:47
44 443 George LYON 6 IDA PRICE 10:57 7:49
45 43 541 Vahe CHAREKIAN 6 MORELAND 11:02 7:53
46 44 698 Matthew DICICCO 6 RJ FISHER 11:04 7:54
477 45 627 Derek HSU 6 REDWOOD 11:06 7:56
48 46 307 Ethan BRIGNETTI 5 EDS 11:07 7:57
49 477 277 Tony PON JR. 6 DARTMOUTH 11:08 7:57
50 469 Tyler TRAN [ IDA PRICE 11:09 7:58



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles
**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE BOYS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 48 320 Ethan HORIO 6 EDS 11:15 8:02
52 175 Daniel PHILLIPP 6 CT ENGLISH 11:17 8:04
53 49 799 Tadayoshi PIRKL 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:19 8:05
54 789 Elroy KIM 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:20 8:06
55 50 322 Josh LEE 5 EDS 11:22 8:07
56 51 883 Leo CISNEROS 6 UNION 11:22 8:08
57 247 Jonathan GEDRYN 6 DARTMOUTH 11:23 8:08
58 52 659 Joseph ZHANG 6 REDWOOD 11:26 8:10
59 251 Tyler GRIFFIN 6 DARTMOUTH 11:27 8:11
60 458 Rudy RODRIGUEZ [ IDA PRICE 11:28 8:12
6l 912 Jacob MEZA 6 UNION 11:29 8:13
62 872 Tyler ANDO 6 UNION 11:30 8:13
63 774 Orie DAGON 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:30 8:13
04 770 Ryan CHAUDOIN 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:34 8:16
65 776 Dean DALZIEL 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:37 8:18
66 242 Nico BLANCHARD 6 DARTMOUTH 11:38 8:19
67 53 548 Roman DOUMANIAN 6 MORELAND 11:47 8:25
68 285 Jackson WEINGER 6 DARTMOUTH 11:51 8:28
69 54 571 Salvador PERALTA 6 MORELAND 11:52 8:29
70 907 Andrew LOVATT 6 UNION 11:54 8:30
71 55 641 Curtis NG 6 REDWOOD 11:56 8:32
72 814 CJ YAZALINA 5 ROLLING HILLS 11:58 8:33
73 56 553 Lucas FRIEND 6 MORELAND 11:59 8:34
74 438 Timothy LEE 7 IDA PRICE 12:00 8:35
75 424 Adam GUARINO [ IDA PRICE 12:02 8:35
76 271 Kyle NGUYEN 6 DARTMOUTH 12:02 8:36
77 180 E1i STEPHENS 6 CT ENGLISH 12:03 8:36
78 427 Tevin HENDESS [ IDA PRICE 12:04 8:37
79 165 Ben LEROY 6 CT ENGLISH 12:04 8:38
80 57 549 Jeremy DYSON 6 MORELAND 12:06 8:39
81 780 Brandon ECKERT 5 ROLLING HILLS 12:09 8:41
82 58 335 Gabriel RAMIREZ 5 EDS 12:10 8:41
83 560 Keanu KANROBAIE 6 MORELAND 12:10 8:42
84 287 Brandon WOODS 6 DARTMOUTH 12:11 8:42
85 59 621 Taiki FUJIGAMI 6 REDWOOD 12:12 8:43
86 342 Hwan YANG 6 EDS 12:13 8:44
87 895 Chuck GRISENTI 6 UNION 12:14 8:45
88 908 Artur MALIJERS 6 UNION 12:17 8:47
89 2194 NATHAN CHING 6 UNION 12:20 8:49
90 60 696 Justin CHAN 6 RJ FISHER 12:23 8:51
91 782 Riley GONZALEZ 5 ROLLING HILLS 12:23 8:51
92 61 626 Kenneth HOU 6 REDWOOD 12:25 8:52
93 431 Nathan KANG [ IDA PRICE 12:26 8:53
94 890 Luca FOSCO 6 UNION 12:27 8:53
95 62 704 Jacob HARWARD 6 RJ FISHER 12:28 8:54
96 172 Braiden MORGAN 6 CT ENGLISH 12:29 8:55
97 810 Tommy VAN DRIELEN 5 ROLLING HILLS 12:31 8:56
98 310 Anthony CHUANG 6 EDS 12:31 8:57
99 623 William HE 6 REDWOOD 12:32 8:57

100 169 Gabe MCKAY 6 CT ENGLISH 12:32 8:58



WVAL League Championships - October 14,

Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE BOYS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
101 181 Steven TAYLOR 6 CT ENGLISH 12:33 8:58
102 241 Lucas ANGER 6 DARTMOUTH 12:34 8:58
103 892 Jacob GIBSON 6 UNION 12:34 8:59
104 460 Aiden SAUNDERS [ IDA PRICE 12:36 9:00
105 451 Matthew MORRISON [ IDA PRICE 12:37 9:01
106 882 Austin CHRISTIAN 6 UNION 12:37 9:01
107 494 Nolverto MENDOZA 5 MONROE 12:38 9:01
108 876 Morgan BASS 6 UNION 12:39 9:02
109 650 Jonathan TRUEBA 6 REDWOOD 12:41 9:04
110 536 Christopher APEL 6 MORELAND 12:42 9:05
111 281 Jack STUBSTAD 6 DARTMOUTH 12:51 9:11
112 321 Eli LEE 5 EDS 12:51 9:11
113 270 Jason MEYERS 6 DARTMOUTH 12:53 9:12
114 319 Roy HAYNES 5 EDS 12:54 9:13
115 166 Matthew LITHGOW 6 CT ENGLISH 12:56 9:14
116 248 Vinidu GEEVARATHE 6 DARTMOUTH 12:56 9:14
117 545 Nathan DEAN 6 MORELAND 12:59 9:17
118 546 Matthew DIAZ 6 MORELAND 13:00 9:17
119 764 Diego ARROYO 5 ROLLING HILLS 13:08 9:23
120 790 Andrew KOSTLAN 5 ROLLING HILLS 13:10 9:24
121 901 Aiden JACKSON 6 UNION 13:10 9:25
122 318 Joe HAYNES 5 EDS 13:11 9:25
123 421 Noah GLOVER [ IDA PRICE 13:12 9:26
124 805 Wesley STEWARD 5 ROLLING HILLS 13:13 9:27
125 260 Kailash KRISHNAN 6 DARTMOUTH 13:15 9:28
126 434 Min Seo KIM [ IDA PRICE 13:16 9:29
127 178 David SCHWARZ 6 CT ENGLISH 13:17 9:30
128 791 Jonathan LIN 5 ROLLING HILLS 13:18 9:30
129 886 Josh DITTMER 6 UNION 13:25 9:35
130 405 Michael CASSELL [ IDA PRICE 13:26 9:36
131 423 Ford GRUNDMAN [ IDA PRICE 13:30 9:39
132 420 James GARDNER [ IDA PRICE 13:32 9:40
133 332 Sebastian PAPA 6 EDS 13:33 9:41
134 564 Winston MAA 6 MORELAND 13:37 9:44
135 311 Zain DARWIS 5 EDS 13:41 9:47
136 898 Craig HODGES 6 UNION 13:42 9:47
137 578 Dillon SOEKAMTO 6 MORELAND 13:45 9:50
138 326 Shuntaro MINAMIDE 6 EDS 13:47 9:51
139 182 Lucas VINCENOT 6 CT ENGLISH 13:51 9:54
140 556 Rylan HICKMAN 6 MORELAND 13:55 9:56
141 611 John Bora ALAYBEYI 6 REDWOOD 13:57 9:58
142 239 Abel AGDIE 6 DARTMOUTH 14:02 10:02
143 448 Vincenzo MIANO 6 IDA PRICE 14:04 10:03
144 784 Pranav HASTAK 5 ROLLING HILLS 14:05 10:04
145 617 Rohan CHAKRAVARTHI 6 REDWOOD 14:18 10:13
146 906 Douglas LOIA 6 UNION 14:21 10:15
147 794 Mason MCCASKILL 5 ROLLING HILLS 14:28 10:20
148 925 Damien VVELASQUEZ 6 UNION 14:29 10:21
149 158 Jack GRAY 6 CT ENGLISH 14:31 10:22
150 436 Ben KROLIK [ IDA PRICE 14:33 10:24



WVAL League Championships - October 14,
J. D. Morgan Park
1.5 miles

Location:

Course Distance:

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE BOYS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
151 647 Vendhan SRIMAT 6 REDWOOD 14:38 10:27
152 633 Jed LI 6 REDWOOD 14:39 10:28
153 246 Jacen FOTION 6 DARTMOUTH 14:46 10:33
154 256 Neekan KADERI 6 DARTMOUTH 14:47 10:34
155 341 Jeremy TOW 6 EDS 14:51 10:36
156 888 Joshua FANG 6 UNION 14:55 10:40
157 316 Jon FALKENBURG 6 EDS 14:56 10:40
158 786 Kyan JIMENEZ 5 ROLLING HILLS 15:00 10:43
159 435 Matthew KNUDSEN [ IDA PRICE 15:05 10:47
160 244 Maverick EATON 6 DARTMOUTH 15:13 10:52
161 407 Aiden DEMARQUEZ [ IDA PRICE 15:15 10:54
162 464 Christian SO 6 IDA PRICE 15:23 10:59
163 413 James DYER 6 IDA PRICE 15:59 11:25
164 563 Addie LEE 6 MORELAND 16:00 11:26
165 582 Abel TURIKU 6 MORELAND 16:07 11:31
166 585 Xavier YAP 6 MORELAND 16:23 11:42
167 410 Christopher DO 6 IDA PRICE 16:35 11:51
168 488 Cody CHEN 6 MONROE 17:11 12:17
169 339 Suvid THUNGATHURTI 6 EDS 17:58 12:50
170 567 Blake MORIMOTO 6 MORELAND 17:59 12:51
171 273 Joseph NIU 6 DARTMOUTH 18:37 13:18
172 157 Jack FORD 6 CT ENGLISH 18:41 13:21
173 404 James CARONE 6 IDA PRICE 19:07 13:40
174 429 Alejandro JORDAN [ IDA PRICE 19:17 13:46
175 111 Jake ROBEIRO-GALEA 6 CMS 21:33 15:24



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1. 49 IDA PRICE ( 9:54 49:28 0:37)
1 5 422 Jordan GOMEZ 6 9:44

2 6 399 Samarth BORANNNA 6 9:45

3 7 396 Yabsera BISTE 6 9:47

4 10 411 Sasha DUMEé 6 9:51

5 21 406 Dominic CLIMA 6 10:21

6 (27) 415 Noah FINCH 7 10:35

7 ( 38) 441 Alden LISTER 7 10:50

2 54 CT ENGLISH ( 9:57 49:42 0:50)
1 1 177 Alec REIS 6 9:29

2 4 150 Kurt BECKMANN 6 9:44

3 12 156 Matthew FEHR 6 9:59

4 17 163 Corbin LANE 6 10:11

5 20 152 Harris CAMPBELL 5 10:19

9 ( 24) 162 Ethan JEFFREY 6 10:28

7 ( 26) 164 Jake LEONHART 6 10:34

3 96 UNION (10:17 51:21 1:00)
1 3 927 Joe WALLACE 6 9:43

2 15 915 Ben OSTROWSKI 6 10:07

3 16 903 Fred KIM 6 10:09

4 29 889 Nathan FOREMAN 6 10:39

5 33 879 Steven BRAY 6 10:43

6 ( 37) 887 Tony DURAN 6 10:50

7 ( 51) 883 Leo CISNEROS 6 11:22

4 118 ROLLING HILLS (10:23 51:53 0:59)
1 8 773 Samuel COLLINS 6 9:49

2 11 813 Dylan WRIGHT 6 9:52

3 28 767 Tal BORENSTEIN 6 10:38

4 35 778 Andreas DIJMARESCU 6 10:46

5 36 806 Zachary TAYLOR 5 10:48

6 ( 42) 796 Jakob NEDITCH 5 10:54

7 ( 49) 799 Tadayoshi PIRKL 6 11:19

5 122 DARTMOUTH (10:27 52:15 1:07)
1 2 253 Caiden HOGG 6 9:38

2 25 252 Evan HAYWOOD 6 10:30

3 30 265 Daniel MACDONALD 6 10:41

4 31 282 Henry TISSIER 6 10:41

5 34 243 Isaac CAMPBELL 6 10:45

9 (41) 269 Ryan MECCHELLA 6 10:53

7 (47) 277 Tony PON JR. 6 11:08

6 154 EDS (10:40 53:19 1:01)
1 18 331 Joey PAPA 6 10:14

2 19 324 Nate LEWIT 6 10:18

3 23 327 Ivan OBRADOVIC 6 10:25

4 46 307 Ethan BRIGNETTI 5 11:07

5 48 320 Ethan HORIO 6 11:15

6 ( 50) 322 Josh LEE 5 11:22

7 ( 58) 335 Gabriel RAMIREZ 5 12:10

7. 187 REDWOOD (10:59 54:52 1:55)



1 13 638 Ryan MOORE 6
2 22 624 Lucas HENDERSON 6
3 45 627 Derek HSU 6
4 52 659 Joseph ZHANG 6
5 55 641 Curtis NG 6
9 ( 59) 621 Taiki FUJIGAMI 6
7 ( o61) 626 Kenneth HOU 6
8. 191 MORELAND (11:03
1 9 540 Simon CHA 6
2 32 581 Ryo TOMITA 6
3 43 541 Vahe CHAREKIAN 6
4 53 548 Roman DOUMANIAN 6
5 54 571 Salvador PERALTA 6
9 ( 56) 553 Lucas FRIEND 6
7 ( 57) 549 Jeremy DYSON 6
9. 197 RJ FISHER (11:04
1 14 707 Jake HUTCHINSON 6
2 39 705 Micah HOANG 6
3 40 700 Bence ERDOS 6
4 44 698 Matthew DICICCO 6
5 60 696 Justin CHAN 6
9 ( 62) 704 Jacob HARWARD 6

55:13 2:02)

:50
:42
:02
147
:52
:59
:06

55:16 2:17)



WVAL League Championships - October 14,
J. D. Morgan Park

Location:
Course Distance:

1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
1 1 672 Lucy KLARICH 6 RJ FISHER 10:16 7:20
2 2 383 Natalie SILVER 9 IDA PRICE 10:19 7:23
3 3 301 Joanna SUNG 6 EDS 10:24 7:26
4 4 532 Nyla VALENCIA 6 MORELAND 10:31 7:31
5 5 669 Fiona HERRON 6 RJ FISHER 10:33 7:32
o 9 354 Megan CUBISS 9 IDA PRICE 10:34 7:33
7 7 749 Maria MOREIRA 6 ROLLING HILLS 10:35 7:34
8 8 503 Zoe BREEN 6 MORELAND 10:36 7:34
9 9 674 Elvira LUNDBERG 6 RJ FISHER 10:36 7:35

10 10 756 Lily STOCKMAN 6 ROLLING HILLS 10:37 7:35
11 11 850 Meghan MCCLEARY 6 UNION 10:39 7:36
12 12 506 Sarah COLEMAN 6 MORELAND 10:44 7:40
13 13 228 Christine SHULEPOV 6 DARTMOUTH 11:00 7:52
14 14 673 Sydney LARSEN 6 RJ FISHER 11:03 7:54
15 15 236 Rachel WHITE 6 DARTMOUTH 11:05 7:55
16 16 851 Lauren MITCHELL 6 UNION 11:07 7:56
17 17 743 Aneska LEE 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:17 8:04
18 18 688 Laia TORRAS 6 RJ FISHER 11:21 8:06
19 19 681 Veloria PANNELL 6 RJ FISHER 11:23 8:08
20 20 227 Laila SANCHEZ 6 DARTMOUTH 11:25 8:10
21 476 Kya BIAWOGI 6 MONROE 11:26 8:10
22 21 206 Allison LIU 6 DARTMOUTH 11:27 8:11
23 22 761 Madison YAZALINA 5 ROLLING HILLS 11:30 8:13
24 23 738 Sofia DIDONE 5 ROLLING HILLS 11:32 8:14
25 24 833 Keith ESPANOLA 6 UNION 11:33 8:15
26 25 684 Laura PICKERING 6 RJ FISHER 11:37 8:18
27 26 763 Katie YEE 5 ROLLING HILLS 11:38 8:18
28 484 Diana MEZA 6 MONROE 11:38 8:19
29 27 852 Amelia MONROE 6 UNION 11:39 8:19
30 28 821 Kate BARNES 6 UNION 11:40 8:20
31 29 745 Lexi LONG 6 ROLLING HILLS 11:43 8:22
32 30 137 Ella MOSS 6 CT ENGLISH 11:45 8:24
33 31 302 Rachel SUNG 6 EDS 11:46 8:24
34 32 521 Natalie LAWSON 6 MORELAND 11:48 8:26
35 33 127 Samantha HICKOK 6 CT ENGLISH 11:50 8:27
36 34 507 Adriana DEAN 6 MORELAND 11:50 8:27
37 670 Natalie HO 6 RJ FISHER 11:59 8:34
38 662 Kylie ANDERSON 6 RJ FISHER 12:02 8:36
39 35 189 Sara CAWEIN 6 DARTMOUTH 12:05 8:38
40 664 Cameron BOSIO-KIM 6 RJ FISHER 12:10 8:42
41 36 132 Calyx KING 6 CT ENGLISH 12:11 8:43
42 37 232 Ava THOMPSON 6 DARTMOUTH 12:16 8:46
43 38 234 Alexandra VASSIHEU 6 DARTMOUTH 12:17 8:46
44 39 304 Katy VILLALOBOS 6 EDS 12:20 8:48
45 762 Ashlyn YEE 6 ROLLING HILLS 12:27 8:54
46 754 Sydney SCHWAMBERGE 6 ROLLING HILLS 12:29 8:55
477 40 303 Rumina TAKADA 6 EDS 12:51 9:11
48 41 389 Eleanor VICKERY 9 IDA PRICE 12:54 9:13
49 42 818 Mika ANDO 6 UNION 12:57 9:15
50 43 290 Sofia DIAZ 6 EDS 12:58 9:16



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015

Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles
**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

6TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 44 598 Lucia LIN 6 REDWOOD 12:59 9:17
52 665 Eileen CHEN 6 RJ FISHER 13:04 9:20
53 663 Mariam ARISTIL 6 RJ FISHER 13:05 9:21
54 205 Isabela LIPSCOMB 6 DARTMOUTH 13:09 9:24
55 45 610 Jeanette ZHOU 6 REDWOOD 13:10 9:24
56 46 530 Lauren TAYLOR 6 MORELAND 13:11 9:25
57 477 118 Mia CALIGIURI 6 CT ENGLISH 13:17 9:30
58 48 140 Ella RODENBAUGH 6 CT ENGLISH 13:19 9:31
59 49 831 Kiera CHING 6 UNION 13:20 9:31
60 221 Vivian NGUYEN 6 DARTMOUTH 13:22 9:33
6l 50 363 Cyann HERNANDEZ 6 IDA PRICE 13:23 9:34
62 51 593 Ishanya HEBBALAE 6 REDWOOD 13:28 9:38
63 52 381 Naia SASANO 6 IDA PRICE 13:29 9:38
04 53 374 Dorsa NADERPOUR 9 IDA PRICE 13:30 9:38
65 834 Anya FARHANG 6 UNION 13:30 9:39
06 238 Juliana YGLESIAS 6 DARTMOUTH 13:30 9:39
67 54 288 Libby AMIR 6 EDS 13:34 9:41
68 55 124 Michaela FRANCE 6 CT ENGLISH 13:48 9:52
69 210 Abby MANNINA 6 DARTMOUTH 13:52 9:54
70 204 Lena KIM 6 DARTMOUTH 13:54 9:56
71 56 600 Rhheaa MEHTA 6 REDWOOD 13:57 9:58
72 830 Peyton BROWN 6 UNION 14:02 10:02
73 57 370 Brianna LINVILLE 6 IDA PRICE 14:05 10:04
74 746 Karina MEHDIZADEH 6 ROLLING HILLS 14:06 10:04
75 58 134 Olivia LOHRER 6 CT ENGLISH 14:11 10:08
76 145 Angelina TESTA 6 CT ENGLISH 14:13 10:09
77 119 Catherine CANDELAR 6 CT ENGLISH 14:14 10:10
78 759 Kayla WELLS 6 ROLLING HILLS 14:19 10:14
79 224 Audrey PFLUEGER 6 DARTMOUTH 14:41 10:29
80 351 Erika BODOH 9 IDA PRICE 14:50 10:36
81 59 533 Hermon WELDE 6 MORELAND 14:55 10:40
82 740 A. Simone GARCIA 6 ROLLING HILLS 14:56 10:40
83 753 Ria SASTRI 6 ROLLING HILLS 15:01 10:43
84 229 Naomi SUN 6 DARTMOUTH 15:02 10:45
85 195 Katia GERMANENKO 6 DARTMOUTH 15:04 10:46
86 384 Maddie SNOWDEN 9 IDA PRICE 15:06 10:48
87 737 Lindsay DER 6 ROLLING HILLS 15:07 10:48
88 355 Sophia D’ALESSANDR 6 IDA PRICE 15:08 10:48
89 366 Nadia JOHST 6 IDA PRICE 15:10 10:50
90 519 Leya KENNEDY 6 MORELAND 15:17 10:55
91 2150 DARLENE GALVAN 6 CMS 15:20 10:57
92 136 Lyla MEYERS 6 CT ENGLISH 15:30 11:05
93 201 Rachel JOHNSON 6 DARTMOUTH 15:41 11:12
94 60 588 Mariam AKRAM 6 REDWOOD 15:46 11:15
95 115 Hailey ANDERSON 6 CT ENGLISH 15:54 11:21
96 862 Brook SAMARIPA 6 UNION 16:00 11:26
97 ol 300 Evelyn SANDOVAL 6 EDS 16:03 11:28
98 361 Anjana HARIPRASAD 6 IDA PRICE 16:05 11:30
99 209 Medha MADHAV 6 DARTMOUTH 16:07 11:31

100 294 Sai Sreenidh MUDIG 5 EDS 16:09 11:32



WVAL League Championships - October 14,
Location:
Course Distance:

J. D. Morgan Park

1.5 miles

6TH GRADE GIRLS

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
101 197 Mikayla GIPSON 6 DARTMOUTH 16:12 11:34
102 123 Lilly DIFILLIPPO-F 5 CT ENGLISH 16:12 11:34
103 676 Michelle MATTHEWS 6 RJ FISHER 16:13 11:35
104 387 Emily TOVAR 9 IDA PRICE 16:33 11:49
105 382 Maya SHAFFER 6 IDA PRICE 16:34 11:50
106 679 Jaelyn MITCHEL 6 RJ FISHER 16:34 11:50
107 3004 GISELLE JOHNSON 6 MONROE 16:38 11:53
108 369 Lily KROLIK 9 IDA PRICE 16:39 11:54
109 486 Stacy WILLOW 6 MONROE 16:41 11:55
110 752 Lauren SAMANIEGO 6 ROLLING HILLS 16:41 11:55
111 226 Jessica ROSENBERG 6 DARTMOUTH 16:47 11:59
112 388 Meera VASISHTA 9 IDA PRICE 17:01 12:10
113 531 Brooke THOMAS 6 MORELAND 17:14 12:18
114 289 Amelie ARANGO 5 EDS 17:20 12:23
115 293 Nora MODICA 5 EDS 17:24 12:26
116 298 Gabby RIEBHOFF 6 EDS 17:36 12:35
117 859 Sydney PISTA 6 UNION 17:41 12:38
118 502 Vida BORDENAVE 6 MORELAND 17:46 12:41
119 732 Hannah CARR 6 ROLLING HILLS 18:05 12:55
120 380 Ava SANTOR 9 IDA PRICE 18:16 13:03
121 345 Maleia AFUOLA 6 IDA PRICE 18:19 13:05
122 748 Anya MORALES 5 ROLLING HILLS 18:33 13:15
123 865 Rylie SCOTT 6 UNION 18:38 13:18
124 220 Audrey NGUYEN 6 DARTMOUTH 18:40 13:20



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1. 47 RJ FISHER (10:46 53:49 1:05)
1 1 672 Lucy KLARICH 6 10:16
2 5 669 Fiona HERRON 6 10:33
3 9 674 Elvira LUNDBERG 6 10:36
4 14 673 Sydney LARSEN 6 11:03
5 18 688 Laia TORRAS 6 11:21
9 (19) 681 Veloria PANNELL 6 11:23
7 ( 25) 684 Laura PICKERING 6 11:37
2 79 ROLLING HILLS (11:07 55:31 0:57)
1 7 749 Maria MOREIRA 6 10:35
2 10 756 Lily STOCKMAN 6 10:37
3 17 743 Aneska LEE 6 11:17
4 22 761 Madison YAZALINA 5 11:30
5 23 738 Sofia DIDONE 5 11:32
6 ( 206) 763 Katie YEE 5 11:38
7 ( 29) 745 Lexi LONG 6 11:43
3 90 MORELAND (11:06 55:29 1:19)
1 4 532 Nyla VALENCIA 6 10:31
2 8 503 Zoe BREEN 6 10:36
3 12 506 Sarah COLEMAN 6 10:44
4 32 521 Natalie LAWSON 6 11:48
5 34 507 Adriana DEAN 6 11:50
9 ( 406) 530 Lauren TAYLOR 6 13:11
7 ( 59) 533 Hermon WELDE 6 14:55
4 104 DARTMOUTH (11:25 57:02 1:05)
1 13 228 Christine SHULEPOV 6 11:00
2 15 236 Rachel WHITE 6 11:05
3 20 227 Laila SANCHEZ 6 11:25
4 21 206 Allison LIU 6 11:27
5 35 189 Sara CAWEIN 6 12:05
6 ( 37) 232 Ava THOMPSON 6 12:16
7 ( 38) 234 Alexandra VASSIHEU 6 12:17
5 106 UNION (11:20 56:38 1:01)
1 11 850 Meghan MCCLEARY 6 10:39
2 16 851 Lauren MITCHELL 6 11:07
3 24 833 Keith ESPANOLA 6 11:33
4 27 852 Amelia MONROE 6 11:39
5 28 821 Kate BARNES 6 11:40
6 ( 42) 818 Mika ANDO 6 12:57
7 ( 49) 831 Kiera CHING 6 13:20
6 151 1IDA PRICE (12:08 60:39 3:10)
1 2 383 Natalie SILVER 6 10:19
2 6 354 Megan CUBISS 6 10:34
3 41 389 Eleanor VICKERY 6 12:54
4 50 363 Cyann HERNANDEZ 6 13:23
5 52 381 Naia SASANO 6 13:29
9 ( 53) 374 Dorsa NADERPOUR 6 13:30
7 ( 57) 370 Brianna LINVILLE 6 14:05

7. 156 EDS (12:04 60:19 2:34)



1 3 301 Joanna SUNG 6
2 31 302 Rachel SUNG 6
3 39 304 Katy VILLALOBOS 6
4 40 303 Rumina TAKADA 6
5 43 290 Sofia DIAZ 6
6 ( 54) 288 Libby AMIR 6
7 ( o61) 300 Evelyn SANDOVAL 6
8. 194 CT ENGLISH (12:29
1 30 137 Ella MOSS 0
2 33 127 Samantha HICKOK 6
3 36 132 Calyx KING 6
4 477 118 Mia CALIGIURI 6
5 48 140 Ella RODENBAUGH 6
9 ( 55) 124 Michaela FRANCE 6
7 ( 58) 134 Olivia LOHRER 6
9. 256 REDWOOD (13:52
1 44 598 Lucia LIN 6
2 45 610 Jeanette ZHOU 0
3 51 593 Ishanya HEBBALAE 6
4 56 600 Rhheaa MEHTA 6
5 60 588 Mariam AKRAM 6

62:22 1:34)
:45

:50
:11

69:20 2:47)



WVAL League Championships - October 14,
J. D. Morgan Park

Place TmPl Bib#

Location:
Course Distance:

1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

7TH GRADE BOYS

Name

Yr School

1 1 719
2 2 699
3 3 891
4 4 426
5 5 453
6 6 558
7 489
8 7 266
9 8 897
10 9 723
11 176
12 10 929
13 11 562
14 12 419
15 13 542
16 14 697
17 15 721
18 16 815
19 17 308
20 18 329
21 19 701
22 20 877
23 21 395
24 151
25 22 403
26 23 720
27 24 900
28 25 336
29 26 254
30 716
31 27 314
32 28 643
33 29 258
34 30 894
35 31 280
36 32 398
37 694
38 33 278
39 34 574
40 35 634
41 36 394
42 37 575
43 38 656
44 39 783
45 40 875
46 41 576
47 42 639
48 495
49 918
50 43 635

Colin PEATTIE 7 RJ FISHER
Sebastien DREGE 7 RJ FISHER
Ben GEIL 7 UNION
Garrett HEDLUND 8 IDA PRICE
Robert ORYALL 7 IDA PRICE
Hrishikesh JOSHI 7 MORELAND
Eion DALEY 7  MONROE
Andy MANRIQUE 7 DARTMOUTH
Nir GUBERMAN 7 UNION
Oliver WANG 7 RJ FISHER
Mike RAMSAY 7 CT ENGLISH
Michael WHITTAKER 7 UNION
Kellen LE 7  MORELAND
Christopher FREDRI 7 IDA PRICE
Jack COLEMAN 7 MORELAND
Tommy COMEAU 7 RJ FISHER
Gonni RATZIN 7 RJ FISHER
Jared YEE 7 ROLLING HILLS
Connor CHANCEY 7 EDS

Jet PAN 7 EDS
Nicholas EVENDEN 7 RJ FISHER
Sam BOLLENTINO 7 UNION
Marquez BARBA 7 IDA PRICE
Cooper BOWDEN 7 CT ENGLISH
Jake BUCKMAN 7 IDA PRICE
Revanth RAO 7 RJ FISHER
Christopher IDEMOT 7 UNION
Josh SCHREIBER 7 EDS

Aidan ISAACS 7 DARTMOUTH
James O'GRADY 7 RJ FISHER
Diego DIAZ 7 EDS

Lukas PENG 7 REDWOOD
Alex KEKCHIDIS 7 DARTMOUTH
Jake GRIFFIN 7 UNION
Evan SCHELLHOUS 7 DARTMOUTH
Justin BOLLINI 7 IDA PRICE
Aidan BERTRAM 7 RJ FISHER
Elion PRESMAN 7 DARTMOUTH
David RUEGEMER 7 MORELAND
Feranno LIU 7 REDWOOD
Cole ANDREW 7 IDA PRICE
Ryogo SAIKI 7  MORELAND
Michael WONG 7  REDWOOD
Chase HARDY 7 ROLLING HILLS
Williams BARNES 7 UNION
Kyle SCHUMACHER 7  MORELAND
Nathan MURTHY 7  REDWOOD
Mattheus NGUYEN 7 MONROE
Joe SADLER 7 UNION
Alek LOCONZOLO 7  REDWOOD

B I e B B A N e N B N e e e o N N N e O N e I e N e R EaNa N NN NoNe o) Ne) o)W le o) We o) We)Wer W)



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015

Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles
**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

7TH GRADE BOYS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 44 646 Elliott SMITH 7  REDWOOD 11:07 7:57
52 45 267 Brandon MAYEKAWA 7 DARTMOUTH 11:09 7:58
53 467 Jordan SPENCER 7 IDA PRICE 11:12 8:00
54 46 333 Hayden PENROD 7 EDS 11:24 8:08
55 477 313 Logan DEGRAFFINREA 7 EDS 11:25 8:09
56 48 658 William YIN 7  REDWOOD 11:26 8:10
57 461 Thomas SHOEMAKER 7 IDA PRICE 11:28 8:11
58 49 777 Nick DIDONE 7 ROLLING HILLS 11:28 8:12
59 50 284 Alexander VONBARLO 7 DARTMOUTH 11:39 8:20
60 454 Charles PAPPALARDO 7 IDA PRICE 11:41 8:21
6l 51 775 Roy DAGON 7 ROLLING HILLS 11:45 8:24
62 259 Christian KIM 7 DARTMOUTH 11:52 8:28
63 449 Cooper MILRAD 7 IDA PRICE 11:52 8:29
64 52 323 Matthew LEE 7 EDS 11:54 8:30
65 53 543 Aubin CYR 7 MORELAND 11:54 8:30
66 417 Ryan FLINK 7 IDA PRICE 11:55 8:31
67 930 Yeomin YUN 7 UNION 11:56 8:32
68 613 Arash AMIRI 7  REDWOOD 11:58 8:33
69 412 Jake DURRER 7 IDA PRICE 11:59 8:34
70 104 Javier CORONA 7 CMS 12:05 8:38
71 425 Braeden HAMMETT 7 IDA PRICE 12:07 8:39
72 702 Ryan FOLSOM 7 RJ FISHER 12:07 8:40
73 315 Robert DREWS 7 EDS 12:08 8:40
74 54 812 Ian WEATHERFORD 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:11 8:42
75 487 Matthew ABRAHAM 7  MONROE 12:14 8:44
76 240 Trent ALGEA 7 DARTMOUTH 12:19 8:48
77 491 Collin GOETOWSKI 7  MONROE 12:20 8:48
78 893 Soma GOTO 7 UNION 12:28 8:54
79 432 Tommy KASSON 7 IDA PRICE 12:29 8:55
80 622 Axel GEORGIOU 7  REDWOOD 12:39 9:02
81 55 804 Vlad SEVERIN 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:46 9:07
82 286 Kyle WILLIAMS 7 DARTMOUTH 12:52 9:11
83 715 Logan MORLEY 7 RJ FISHER 13:05 9:21
84 262 William LAWRENCE 7 DARTMOUTH 13:12 9:26
85 56 768 Jack BOWMAN 7 ROLLING HILLS 13:19 9:31
86 712 William MARR 7 RJ FISHER 13:20 9:32
87 414 Emre EROGLU 7 IDA PRICE 13:23 9:33
88 800 Ben PURSE 7 ROLLING HILLS 13:26 9:36
89 103 Ayden BUSA 7 CMS 13:30 9:38
90 801 Dylan RISOLIA 7 ROLLING HILLS 13:47 9:51
91 183 Sam WILLNER 7 CT ENGLISH 14:05 10:04
92 108 Timothy GALVAN 7 CMS 14:26 10:19
93 428 Ian JOHNSON 7 IDA PRICE 14:31 10:22
94 109 Starsun HOWE 7 CMS 14:34 10:24
95 614 Soroush AMIRI 7  REDWOOD 14:49 10:35
96 717 Krish PANDIT 7 RJ FISHER 15:16 10:55
97 250 Jason GILDEN 7 DARTMOUTH 15:32 11:06
98 884 Ryan COLEMAN 7 UNION 16:21 11:41
99 179 Mark SCHWARZ 5 CT ENGLISH 16:23 11:42

100 547 Jason DO 7 MORELAND 17:51 12:45



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

7TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace

101 446 Luke MAKINSON 7 IDA PRICE 18:34 13:16



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1. 41 RJ FISHER (9:13 46:03 0:57)
1 1 719 Colin PEATTIE 7 8:41

2 2 699 Sebastien DREGE 7 8:45

3 9 723 Oliver WANG 7 9:22

4 14 697 Tommy COMEAU 7 9:37

5 15 721 Gonni RATZIN 7 9:38

9 (19) 701 Nicholas EVENDEN 7 9:52

7 ( 23) 720 Revanth RAO 7 9:57

2 64 IDA PRICE (1 9:29 47:23 0:57)
1 4 426 Garrett HEDLUND 8 8:59

2 5 453 Robert ORYALL 7 9:01

3 12 419 Christopher FREDRICK 7 9:33

4 21 395 Marquez BARBA 7 9:54

5 22 403 Jake BUCKMAN 7 9:56

6 ( 32) 398 Justin BOLLINI 7 10:30

7 ( 36) 394 Cole ANDREW 7 10:44

3 65 UNION ( 9:30 47:30 1:05)
1 3 891 Ben GEIL 7 8:54

2 8 897 Nir GUBERMAN 7 9:16

3 10 929 Michael WHITTAKER 7 9:28

4 20 877 Sam BOLLENTINO 7 9:53

5 24 900 Christopher IDEMOTO 7 9:59

6 ( 30) 894 Jake GRIFFIN 7 10:26

7 ( 40) 875 Williams BARNES 7 10:48

4 101 MORELAND ( 9:55 49:32 1:43)
1 6 558 Hrishikesh JOSHI 7 9:02

2 11 562 Kellen LE 7 9:30

3 13 542 Jack COLEMAN 7 9:36

4 34 574 David RUEGEMER 7 10:39

5 37 575 Ryogo SAIKI 7 10:45

6 ( 41) 576 Kyle SCHUMACHER 7 10:48

7 ( 53) 543 Aubin CYR 7 11:54

5 126 DARTMOUTH (10:10 50:49 1:21)
1 7 266 Andy MANRIQUE 7 9:15

2 26 254 Aidan ISAACS 7 10:08

3 29 258 Alex KEKCHIDIS 7 10:24

4 31 280 Evan SCHELLHOUS 7 10:26

5 33 278 Elion PRESMAN 7 10:36

9 ( 45) 267 Brandon MAYEKAWA 7 11:09

7 ( 50) 284 Alexander VONBARLOEWEN 7 11:39

6 133 EDS (10:14 51:10 1:39)
1 17 308 Connor CHANCEY 7 9:45

2 18 329 Jet PAN 7 9:49

3 25 336 Josh SCHREIBER 7 10:00

4 27 314 Diego DIAZ 7 10:12

5 46 333 Hayden PENROD 7 11:24

9 (47) 313 Logan DEGRAFFINREAIDT 7 11:25

7 ( 52) 323 Matthew LEE 7 11:54

7. 186 REDWOOD (10:43 53:33 0:39)



1 28 643 Lukas PENG 7
2 35 634 Feranno LIU 7
3 38 656 Michael WONG 7
4 42 639 Nathan MURTHY 7
5 43 635 Alek LOCONZOLO 7
6 ( 44) 646 Elliott SMITH 7
7 ( 48) 658 William YIN 7
8. 209 ROLLING HILLS (11:11
1 16 815 Jared YEE 7
2 39 783 Chase HARDY 7
3 49 777 Nick DIDONE 7
4 51 775 Roy DAGON 7
5 54 812 Ian WEATHERFORD 7
6 ( 55) 804 Vlad SEVERIN 7
7 ( 56) 768 Jack BOWMAN 7

55:54 2:28)

143
: 47
:28
:45
:11
146
:19



WVAL League Championships - October 14,

Location:
Course Dis

J. D. Morgan Park
tance: 1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

7TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
1 1 511 Zoe HARTFIELD 7  MORELAND 9:56 7:06
2 2 186 Alyssa BRITTON 7 DARTMOUTH 9:59 7:08
3 3 742 Lynnea GARLICK 7 ROLLING HILLS 10:02 7:10
4 4 527 Amelie SHAHRIARI-M 7 MORELAND 10:03 7:11
5 5 844 Jennika KRAYER 7 UNION 10:05 7:12
6 9 727 Makenna ADAMS 7 ROLLING HILLS 10:20 7:23
7 7 682 Viveca PANNELL 7 RJ FISHER 10:25 7:27
8 8 845 Mia LANG 7 UNION 10:30 7:30
9 597 Aileen LIAO 7  REDWOOD 10:36 7:34
10 9 678 Beatrice MIHALACHE 7 RJ FISHER 10:36 7:35
11 10 866 Kaia SEVICK 7 UNION 10:43 7:40
12 11 869 Allyson SUZUKI 7 UNION 10:46 7:42
13 12 735 Nicole CITTADINO 7 ROLLING HILLS 10:52 7:45
14 13 860 Marcella RENATI 7 UNION 10:56  7:49
15 14 868 Clara SMITH 7 UNION 11:04 7:55
16 15 191 Hailey FRANZ 7 DARTMOUTH 11:07 7:57
17 16 750 Ella PETERSON 7 ROLLING HILLS 11:14 8:01
18 17 217 Cassandra MOSHY 7 DARTMOUTH 11:17 8:04
19 359 Melissa GARICA 7 IDA PRICE 11:20 8:06
20 18 219 Angela NAKAO 7 DARTMOUTH 11:21 8:07
21 133 Lizzie KINSELLA 6 CT ENGLISH 11:28 8:12
22 19 668 Grace Ann HART 7 RJ FISHER 11:29 8:12
23 131 Crystal HUANG 7 CT ENGLISH 11:32 8:14
24 20 666 Natalie CHEN 7 RJ FISHER 11:34 8:16
25 21 667 Gianna GOLLOTTI 7 RJ FISHER 11:41 8:21
26 22 516 Emma JONES 7 MORELAND 11:44 8:23
27 23 528 Natsumi SHUDO 7  MORELAND 11:49 8:27
28 142 Amanda SIMMONS 7 CT ENGLISH 11:50 8:27
29 24 214 Kyleigh MECCHELLA 7 DARTMOUTH 11:51 8:28
30 25 838 Emory HEATH 7 UNION 11:52 8:28
31 347 Camilla BAKER 7 IDA PRICE 11:53 8:29
32 26 184 Anna ASHE 7 DARTMOUTH 12:01 8:35
33 27 734 Lea CIACCHELLA 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:06 8:38
34 117 Hayden BORELLI 7 CT ENGLISH 12:08 8:40
35 28 215 Kelsey MIGLIORE 7 DARTMOUTH 12:12 8:43
36 230 Madison TERNULLO 7 DARTMOUTH 12:12 8:43
37 29 747 Tayley MITCHELL 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:15 8:45
38 819 Megan ASHE 7 UNION 12:19 8:48
39 30 693 Chloe ZIEGLER 7 RJ FISHER 12:19 8:48
40 31 512 Payal HEGDE 7 MORELAND 12:20 8:49
41 589 Isabella CASTILLO 7 REDWOOD 12:21 8:50
42 32 733 Kara CHAUVAUX 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:31 8:57
43 212 Serenity MCCRAY 7 DARTMOUTH 12:33 8:58
44 225 Freya PRISSBERG 7 DARTMOUTH 12:34 8:58
45 190 Jenna EACHUS 7 DARTMOUTH 12:34 8:59
46 200 Sela JASIM 7 DARTMOUTH 12:36 9:00
47 231 Quynh THACH 7 DARTMOUTH 12:37 9:01
48 390 Rachel WOO 7 IDA PRICE 12:38 9:02
49 728 Monica ARROYO 7 ROLLING HILLS 12:40 9:03
50 213 Jennifer MCGUIRE 7 DARTMOUTH 12:41 9:04



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles
**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

7TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 194 Liza GEORGE 7 DARTMOUTH 12:43 9:05
52 824 Ishika BHATIA 7 UNION 13:00 9:17
53 836 Ashley HAN 7 UNION 13:23 9:34
54 33 518 Annie KANJAMALA 7 MORELAND 13:27 9:36
55 34 500 Maya ADKINS 7  MORELAND 13:40 9:46
56 187 Taylor BROWN 7 DARTMOUTH 13:44 9:49
57 188 Alexa CAMPELL 7 DARTMOUTH 13:45 9:50
58 858 Sherilyn PATTERSON 7 UNION 13:46 9:50
59 525 Hikari NAKATANI 7  MORELAND 14:15 10:11
60 825 Sophia BLAIR 7 UNION 14:24 10:17
0l 847 Gia LOPEZ 7 UNION 14:30 10:22
62 237 Lilika YAMAKAWA 7 DARTMOUTH 14:36 10:26
63 192 Ashlyn GAUDETTE 7 DARTMOUTH 14:53 10:38
04 223 Sela PAGANO 7 DARTMOUTH 15:02 10:45
65 514 Diya JAIN 7  MORELAND 15:08 10:49
66 848 Maggie MALIN 7 UNION 15:13 10:52
67 193 Kayla GAUDETTE 7 DARTMOUTH 15:54 11:22
68 196 Joelle GIPSON 7 DARTMOUTH 16:33 11:50
69 218 Eleanor MUDD 7 DARTMOUTH 16:36 11:51



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1 47 UNION (10:36 53:00 0:51)
1 5 844 Jennika KRAYER 7 10:05

2 8 845 Mia LANG 7 10:30

3 10 866 Kaia SEVICK 7 10:43

4 11 869 Allyson SUZUKI 7 10:46

5 13 860 Marcella RENATI 7 10:56

6 ( 14) 868 Clara SMITH 7 11:04

7 ( 25) 838 Emory HEATH 7 11:52

2 64 ROLLING HILLS (10:55 54:34 2:04)
1 3 742 Lynnea GARLICK 7 10:02

2 6 727 Makenna ADAMS 7 10:20

3 12 735 Nicole CITTADINO 7 10:52

4 16 750 Ella PETERSON 7 11:14

5 27 734 Lea CIACCHELLA 7 12:06

6 ( 29) 747 Tayley MITCHELL 7 12:15

7 ( 32) 733 Kara CHAUVAUX 7 12:31

3 76 DARTMOUTH (11:07 55:35 1:52)
1 2 186 Alyssa BRITTON 7 9:59

2 15 191 Hailey FRANZ 7 11:07

3 17 217 Cassandra MOSHY 7 11:17

4 18 219 Angela NAKAO 7 11:21

5 24 214 Kyleigh MECCHELLA 7 11:51

9 ( 26) 184 Anna ASHE 7 12:01

7 ( 28) 215 Kelsey MIGLIORE 7 12:12

4 76 RJ FISHER (11:09 55:45 1:16)
1 7 682 Viveca PANNELL 7 10:25

2 9 678 Beatrice MIHALACHE 7 10:36

3 19 668 Grace Ann HART 7 11:29

4 20 666 Natalie CHEN 7 11:34

5 21 667 Gianna GOLLOTTI 7 11:41

6 ( 30) 693 Chloe ZIEGLER 7 12:19

5. 81 MORELAND (11:11 55:52 2:24)
1 1 511 Zoe HARTFIELD 7 9:56

2 4 527 Amelie SHAHRIARI-MAURER 7 10:03
3 22 516 Emma JONES 7 11:44

4 23 528 Natsumi SHUDO 7 11:49

5 31 512 Payal HEGDE 7 12:20

6 ( 33) 518 Annie KANJAMALA 7 13:27

7 ( 34) 500 Maya ADKINS 7 13:40



WVAL League Championships - October 14,

Place TmPl Bib#

Location:
Course Dis

J. D. Morgan Park
tance: 1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

8TH GRADE
Name

BOYS
Yr School

OWooJdJourdwdN

OWoo-Jourd wdN

792
418
312
703
400
645
649
713
904
155
709
330
880
725
149
309
154
337
923
568
899
496
630
657
797
113
466
275
325
724
306
340
249
276
168
706
618
170
566
708
902
718
2200
615
465
653
660
114
771
572

Garrett MACQUIDDY
Evan FRANCO

Kyle DAVIES
Cameron FRONCZAK
Sebastian BRICENO
Sahaj RASTOGI
Kole TIPPETTS
Liam MCHUGH
Kevin KIM

Jack ENGEL
Akiyoshi KOIDE
Tai PAN

Liam BROWN

ITan WITSOE
Treavor BEAUCHAMP
Zachary CHAO
Ryan CRACOLICE
Jeremy SCHRIEBER
Lennan TUFFY
Takt NAGANO
Alexander HSIUNG
Eion PENNY

Raj JANARDHAN
Arthur WOOD

Kol NGUYEN-CHURCH
Henning TRETAU
Luke SPAULDING
Eddie PARK

Ryan MACFARLANE
Griffan WHEELER
Scott AMARO

Nick TOAL

Drew GILBERT
Phillip PENG
Zachary MALSTROM
Dylan HOWE

Sean CHEN

Lev MEYERS

Ben MORGAN
Andrew KANG

Alex KAVALDJIEV
Reid PARHAM

B BARAARA

George BIAN
Mayank SOOD

Ryan WALB

Joshua ZHANG
Jadon UMALI
Ethan CLARK
Darin PHAN

ROLLING HILLS
IDA PRICE
EDS

RJ FISHER
IDA PRICE
REDWOOD
REDWOOD

RJ FISHER
UNION

CT ENGLISH
RJ FISHER
EDS

UNION

RJ FISHER
CT ENGLISH
EDS

CT ENGLISH
EDS

UNION
MORELAND
UNION
MONROE
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
ROLLING HILLS
CMS

IDA PRICE
DARTMOUTH
EDS

RJ FISHER
EDS

EDS
DARTMOUTH
DARTMOUTH
CT ENGLISH
RJ FISHER
REDWOOD

CT ENGLISH
MORELAND
RJ FISHER
UNION

RJ FISHER
UNION
REDWOOD
IDA PRICE
REDWOOD
REDWOOD
CMS
ROLLING HILLS
MORELAND
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WVAL League Championships - October 14,

Location:
Course Dis

J. D. Morgan Park
tance: 1.5 miles

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

8TH GRADE BOYS
Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 49 493 Sam LONAC 8 MONROE 11:18 8:04
52 50 551 Ricky ESTRADA 8 MORELAND 11:18 8:04
53 51 264 Benjamin MACDONALD 8 DARTMOUTH 11:27 8:11
54 52 769 David CAMPOS 8 ROLLING HILLS 11:31 8:13
55 53 803 Ethan SASO 8 ROLLING HILLS 11:32 8:15
56 338 Akshay THAHUR 8 EDS 11:33 8:15
57 54 497 Conner PETRI 8 MONROE 11:41 8:21
58 55 272 Matthew NGUYEN 8 DARTMOUTH 11:42 8:22
59 56 565 Christian MENDOZA 8 MORELAND 11:43 8:22
60 57 274 Jason O'NEAL 8 DARTMOUTH 11:43 8:22
ol 317 Aidan FERRIERA 8 EDS 11:50 8:27
62 334 Jackson PRUDHON 8 EDS 11:51 8:28
63 58 910 Drew MCALAVEY 8 UNION 11:51 8:28
04 922 Shota TONARI 8 UNION 11:59 8:34
65 654 Mathew WANG 8 REDWOOD 12:04 8:37
06 59 499 Cody SPANTON 8 MONROE 12:15 8:45
o7 911 Ben MEIER 8 UNION 12:16 8:4¢6
68 924 Alex VOELKER 8 UNION 12:34 8:59
69 928 Benjamin WANG 8 UNION 12:36 9:00
70 711 Bradley MA 8 RJ FISHER 12:40 9:03
71 714 Arto MIHALACHE 8 RJ FISHER 12:47 9:08
72 60 440 Connor LINVILLE 8 IDA PRICE 12:50 9:10
73 ol 490 Santino FARAVELLI 8 MONROE 13:08 9:23
74 695 Joshua CHAN 8 RJ FISHER 13:31 9:40
75 62 112 Roman SANCHEZ 8 CMS 13:36  9:43
76 63 106 Daniel FERNANDEZ 8 CMS 14:12 10:09
77 04 583 Samuel WATTS 8 MORELAND 14:27 10:19
78 65 171 Cole MORDECAI 8 CT ENGLISH 14:54 10:39
79 66 580 Shivam TIWARI 8 MORELAND 14:57 10:41
80 873 Nico ANGILERI 8 UNION 15:03 10:45
81 67 107 Anthony GALLEGOS 8 CMS 16:09 11:33



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1 67 RJ FISHER ( 9:28 47:20 1:20)
1 4 703 Cameron FRONCZAK 8 8:56
2 8 713 Liam MCHUGH 8 9:15
3 11 709 Akiyoshi KOIDE 8 9:24
4 14 725 Ian WITSOE 8 9:29
5 30 724 Griffan WHEELER 8 10:16
6 ( 306) 706 Dylan HOWE 8 10:26
7 ( 40) 708 Andrew KANG 8 10:37
2 78 EDS (1 9:35 47:52 1:34)
1 3 312 Kyle DAVIES 8 8:42
2 12 330 Tai PAN 8 9:25
3 16 309 Zachary CHAO 8 9:39
4 18 337 Jeremy SCHRIEBER 8 9:50
5 29 325 Ryan MACFARLANE 8 10:16
6 ( 31) 306 Scott AMARO 8 10:17
7 ( 32) 340 Nick TOAL 8 10:17
3 97 REDWOOD (1 9:47 48:52 1:22)
1 6 645 Sahaj RASTOGI 8 9:07
2 7 649 Kole TIPPETTS 8 9:12
3 23 630 Raj JANARDHAN 8 10:01
4 24 657 Arthur WOOD 8 10:03
5 37 618 Sean CHEN 8 10:29
9 ( 43) 615 George BIAN 8 10:44
7 ( 45) 653 Ryan WALB 8 10:51
4 103 TUNION (1 9:50 49:09 1:22)
1 9 904 Kevin KIM 8 9:16
2 13 880 Liam BROWN 8 9:26
3 19 923 Lennan TUFFY 8 9:51
4 21 899 Alexander HSIUNG 8 9:58
5 41 902 Alex KAVALDJIEV 8 10:38
6 ( 42) 2200 B BARAARA 8 10:44
7 ( 58) 910 Drew MCALAVEY 8 11:51
5 115 CT ENGLISH (9:56 49:40 1:13)
1 10 155 Jack ENGEL 8 9:19
2 15 149 Treavor BEAUCHAMP 8 9:34
3 17 154 Ryan CRACOLICE 8 9:50
4 35 168 Zachary MALSTROM 8 10:25
5 38 170 Lev MEYERS 8 10:32
6 ( 65) 171 Cole MORDECAI 8 14:54
6 138 1IDA PRICE (10:12 50:56 4:40)
1 2 418 Evan FRANCO 8 8:10
2 5 400 Sebastian BRICENO 8 8:59
3 27 466 Luke SPAULDING 8 10:12
4 44 465 Mayank SOOD 8 10:45
5 60 440 Connor LINVILLE 8 12:50
7 178 ROLLING HILLS (10:30 52:27 3:23)
1 1 792 Garrett MACQUIDDY 8 8:09
2 25 797 Kol NGUYEN-CHURCH 8 10:05



3 47 771 Ethan CLARK 8

4 52 769 David CAMPOS 8

5 53 803 Ethan SASO 8

8. 201 DARTMOUTH (10:49

1 28 275 Eddie PARK 8

2 33 249 Drew GILBERT 8

3 34 276 Phillip PENG 8

4 51 264 Benjamin MACDONALD 8

5 55 272 Matthew NGUYEN 8

6 57) 274 Jason O'NEAL 8

9. 213 MORELAND (10:56

1 20 568 Takt NAGANO 8

2 39 566 Ben MORGAN 8

3 48 572 Darin PHAN 8

4 50 551 Ricky ESTRADA 8

5 56 565 Christian MENDOZA 8

9 64) 583 Samuel WATTS 8

7 66) 580 Shivam TIWARI 8
10. 245 MONROE (11:41

1 22 496 Eion PENNY 8

2 49 493 Sam LONAC 8

3 54 497 Conner PETRI 8

4 59 499 Cody SPANTON 8

5 6l 490 Santino FARAVELLI 8
11. 264 CMS (13:02

1 26 113 Henning TRETAU 8

2 46 114 Jadon UMALI 8

3 62 112 Roman SANCHEZ 8

4 63 106 Daniel FERNANDEZ 8

5 67 107 Anthony GALLEGOS 8
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WVAL League Championships - October 14,
D. Morgan Park
1.5 miles

Location:

J.
Course Distance:

2015

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

8TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time
1 1 683 Annika PAYLOR 8 RJ FISHER 8:51
2 857 Shelby PAGE 8 UNION 9:58
3 296 Nikol OBRADOVIC 8 EDS 10:00
4 292 Alice LIN 8 EDS 10:09
5 2 609 Monica STRATAKOS 8 REDWOOD 10:14
o 3 690 Anna WITSOE 8 RJ FISHER 10:16
7 4 222 Robyn O'NEAL 8 DARTMOUTH 10:16
8 5 141 Erika ROHLOFF 8 CT ENGLISH 10:17
9 [ 135 Aidan MCGUIRE 8 CT ENGLISH 10:18

10 7 144 Lindsay TEMPLETON 8 CT ENGLISH 10:19
11 8 677 Riona MCCORMACK 8 RJ FISHER 10:26
12 867 Ryland SHRADER 8 UNION 10:27
13 9 687 Louise SCOTT 8 RJ FISHER 10:33
14 10 604 Sanjana REDDY 8 REDWOOD 10:39
15 11 479 Lauren EMO 8 MONROE 10:43
16 12 120 Bella DEMEO 8 CT ENGLISH 10:46
17 13 146 Jasmin WATSON 8 CT ENGLISH 10:54
18 14 130 Kylie HORN 8 CT ENGLISH 11:00
19 15 477 Isabell CAMPBELL 6 MONROE 11:01
20 529 Trinity SUNG 8 MORELAND 11:07
21 16 671 Maddi KING 8 RJ FISHER 11:09
22 17 235 Viktoria VOLKOVA 8 DARTMOUTH 11:11
23 18 599 Armina MAYYA 8 REDWOOD 11:17
24 305 Rebeka ZELJKO 8 EDS 11:22
25 19 2173 DEA JAZVIN 7  MONROE 11:23
26 20 685 Allyson PLESHA 8 RJ FISHER 11:28
27 21 346 Atticus AHEARN 8 IDA PRICE 11:33
28 22 352 Samiksha BORANNA 8 IDA PRICE 11:33
29 23 686 Emmy ROSE 8 RJ FISHER 11:41
30 692 Emily YOKE 8 RJ FISHER 11:48
31 24 590 Oishani CHATTERJI 8 REDWOOD 11:49
32 25 391 Katia YARKOV 8 IDA PRICE 11:52
33 26 203 Courtney KAHAI 8 DARTMOUTH 11:53
34 27 147 Naia WILCOX 8 CT ENGLISH 12:01
35 520 Yuri KIMURA 8 MORELAND 12:16
36 28 603 Suruchi RASTOGI 8 REDWOOD 12:16
37 29 350 Emily BODOH 8 IDA PRICE 12:17
38 30 349 Jessica BERTON 8 IDA PRICE 12:17
39 299 Maria RODRIGUEZ 8 EDS 12:19
40 31 480 Michelle FERNANDEZ 8 MONROE 12:23
41 32 360 Rebecca HAILE 8 IDA PRICE 12:30
42 522 Casey LEI 8 MORELAND 12:35
43 33 482 Michelle LE 8 MONROE 12:36
44 739 Emily ESPINA 8 ROLLING HILLS 12:37
45 34 356 Talia DESAI 8 IDA PRICE 12:38
46 689 Mia TORRECILLAS 8 RJ FISHER 12:49
477 35 185 Charlotte BLUE 8 DARTMOUTH 12:54
48 36 478 Briana CRAIG 7 MONROE 13:01
49 357 Kaitlin ELLIS 8 IDA PRICE 13:05
50 373 Ava MINAMI 8 IDA PRICE 13:27
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WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

8TH GRADE GIRLS

Place TmPl Bib# Name Yr School Time Pace
51 37 211 Prosperity MCCRAY 8 DARTMOUTH 13:43 9:48
52 856 Jenna O'BRIEN 8 UNION 13:48 9:52
53 365 Moe INOUE 8 IDA PRICE 14:00 10:00
54 38 483 Emely MARTINEZ 8 MONROE 14:28 10:20
55 368 Paige KNUDSEN 8 IDA PRICE 14:38 10:27
56 485 Aishar VILLALOBOS 8 MONROE 16:40 11:54
57 364 Arianna IBARRA 8 IDA PRICE 17:01 12:09



WVAL League Championships - October 14, 2015
Location: J. D. Morgan Park
Course Distance: 1.5 miles

**% Results provided by: HiFive Timing ***

1. 37 RJ FISHER (10:15 51:15 2:18)
1 1 683 Annika PAYLOR 8 8:51

2 3 690 Anna WITSOE 8 10:16

3 8 677 Riona MCCORMACK 8 10:26

4 9 687 Louise SCOTT 8 10:33

5 16 671 Maddi KING 8 11:09

6 ( 20) 685 Allyson PLESHA 8 11:28

7 ( 23) 686 Emmy ROSE 8 11:41

2 43 CT ENGLISH (10:31 52:34 0:37)
1 5 141 Erika ROHLOFF 8 10:17

2 6 135 Aidan MCGUIRE 8 10:18

3 7 144 Lindsay TEMPLETON 8 10:19

4 12 120 Bella DEMEO 8 10:46

5 13 146 Jasmin WATSON 8 10:54

6 (14) 130 Kylie HORN 8 11:00

7 (27) 147 Naia WILCOX 8 12:01

3 82 REDWOOD (11:15 56:15 2:02)
1 2 609 Monica STRATAKOS 8 10:14

2 10 604 Sanjana REDDY 8 10:39

3 18 599 Armina MAYYA 8 11:17

4 24 590 Oishani CHATTERJI 8 11:49

5 28 603 Suruchi RASTOGI 8 12:16

4 109 MONROE (11:38 58:06 1:53)
1 11 479 Lauren EMO 8 10:43

2 15 477 Isabell CAMPBELL 6 11:01

3 19 2173 DEA JAZVIN 7 11:23

4 31 480 Michelle FERNANDEZ 8 12:23

5 33 482 Michelle LE 8 12:36

9 ( 36) 478 Briana CRAIG 7 13:01

7 ( 38) 483 Emely MARTINEZ 8 14:28

5 119 DARTMOUTH (12:00 59:57 3:27)
1 4 222 Robyn O'NEAL 8 10:16

2 17 235 Viktoria VOLKOVA 8 11:11

3 26 203 Courtney KAHAT 8 11:53

4 35 185 Charlotte BLUE 8 12:54

5 37 211 Prosperity MCCRAY 8 13:43

6 127 1IDA PRICE (11:55 59:32 0:44)
1 21 346 Atticus AHEARN 8 11:33

2 22 352 Samiksha BORANNA 8 11:33

3 25 391 Katia YARKOV 8 11:52

4 29 350 Emily BODOH 8 12:17

5 30 349 Jessica BERTON 8 12:17

9 ( 32) 360 Rebecca HAILE 8 12:30

7 ( 34) 356 Talia DESAI 8 12:38



